FORM PTO-1595 F 09-26		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark ()
(PROFILIPATION OF THE PROFILE OF	_ _	~	_ MAG #3
to the honorable commissioner of bs			ginal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10223	34185		
Arthur B. Himsl Edward Eugene Ledbetter Todd R. Walker 9-23-02	ĺ	MAG-nificen	ecelving party(ies): t Impressions
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XI No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
On Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Ac	dress: <u>5063</u>	Commercial Circle
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other	City: Con	cord	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 94520
Execution Date: August 22, 29 & Sept. 3, 2002			(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 💢 No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, 	the execution date	e of the applicat	OFFICE 730 STP 73
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)	
29/166,077 Additional numbers at	itached? 🖸 Yes 🐧	ј No	E SECTION
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:THOMAS_RLAMPE	6. Total numb	per of application	ns and patents involved:
BIELEN, LAMPE & THUEMING Internal Address:	7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>
	M Enclos	ed	
	. Author	ized to be char	ged to deposit account
Street Address: 1990 N. California Blvd. Suite 720 City: WALNUT CREEK State: CA ZIP: 94596		count number:	
	E THIS SPACE	icate copy of thi	s page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. OMAS R. LAMPE, Attorney for Applicant Name of Person Signing	MAL	correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy Sattuck Mac
	Signature Total n	umber of pages or	Date Date comprising cover sheet:
MB No 0651-0011 (axp. 4/94)			

PATENT REEL: 013317 FRAME: 0558

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ARTHUR B. HIMSL, EDWARD EUGENE LEDBETTER and TODD R. WALKER hereby assign to MAG-nificent IMPRESSIONS, a limited partnership, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to my invention or improvements in

and in and to the Application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor executed on the 5th & 8th day of August, 2002, and in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitution application related thereto, and in and to any application for said invention or improvements which may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon such applications, and any reissue or extension thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property or any other treaty.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said MAG-nificent IMPRESSIONS.

We hereby further agree upon request of said

MAG-nificent IMPRESSIONS, its successors, legal representatives

REEL: 013317 FRAME: 0559

and assigns, as deemed by it as necessary or expedient, and at no expense to ourselves to do the following in connection with any United States rights above assigned:

- 1. Execute any additional or supplementary Assignment or Assignments, to take all rightful oaths, and to execute any and all of the aforesaid applications for said invention and improvements and any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection therewith, including the prosecution thereof, and to vest title in said applications and Letters Patent in said MAG-nificent IMPRESSIONS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;
- 2. In the event any of the aforesaid applications or Letters Patent issued thereon (or any reissue or application for reissue thereof) becomes involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof; and
- obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein in said MAG-nificent IMPRESSIONS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ourselves if this Assignment had not been made.

2

Date:	8-22-02	

ARTHUR B. HIMSL

tate of <u>CA</u>	
	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Individual(s)
county of Contra Costa)	✓ Individual(s) Corporate
ountry of Whith Costa	Officer(s)
	Title(s)
	Partner(s)
	Attorney-in-Fact
	Trustee(s)
	Subscribing Witness
	Guardian/Conservator
	Other:
	OCTICE:
	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
	Name of Person(s) or Entity(ies)
	name of ferboir(b) of Energy (feb)
n <u> before</u>	Me, Name, Title of Officer-E.G., "Jane Doe, Notary Public"
ersonally appeared Arth	ur B. Himsl
4.5. 11.1	Name of Signer(s)
	proved to me on the basis of
	ne person(s) whose name(s) is/ arc
	ument and acknowledged to me that
- · · · · · · ·	me in his/ her/their authorized
	is/her/their signature(s) on the
	ne entity upon behalf of which the
erson($ extstyle{ heta}$) acted, executed the $ ext{i}$	nstrument.
itness my hand and official se	al.
	02
	0 · 4 · 1150 - 1/0
NANCY J. BANKS S COMM. # 1194804	Signature of Notary

3

PATENT REEL: 013317 FRAME: 0561 Date: 8/29/02

EDWARD EUGENE LEDBETTER

ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of CA)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
)	✓ Individual(s)
County of Contra Costa)	Corporate
	Officer(s)
	Title(s)
	Partner(s)
	Attorney-in-Fact
	Trustee(s)
	Subscribing Witness
	Guardian/Conservator
	Other:
	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
	Name of Person(s) or Entity(ies)
On 8/29/02 before	me, Nancy J. Banks, Notary Public Name, Title of Officer-E.G., "Jane Doe, Notary Public"
Personally appeared Howdi	, Eugene Leabetter
	Name of Signer(s)
Personally known to me - OR satisfactory evidence to be the subscribed to the within instrument the satisfactory executed the satisfactory (ies), and that by his	proved to me on the basis of le person(s) whose name(s) is/are lament and acknowledged to me that me in his/her/their authorized is/her/their signature(s) on the le entity upon behalf of which the
Witness my hand and official sea	al.
NANCY J. BANKS Z COMM. # 1194804	ncy Barlo Signature of Notary

PATENT REEL: 013317 FRAME: 0562

State of <i>OHC</i>)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
	Individual(s)
County of MONTGON GRY)	Corporate
	Officer(s)
	Title(s)
	Partner(s)
	Attorney-in-Fact
	Trustee(s) Subscribing Witness Guardian/Conservator
	Subscribing Witness
	Guardian/Conservator
	Other:
	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
	Name of Person(s) or Entity(ies)
On 1077. 3 LOVL before	me, JAMUT D. KOHES NUTTRY PUBLIC
,	Name, Title of Officer-E.G.,
	"Jane Doe, Notary Public"
Personally appeared	P / MINIS
rersonally appeared / / C() ()	Name of Signer(s)
Danganally known to mo OR	proved to me on the basis of
Personally known to me - Ok	ne person(s) whose name(s) is/ane
	rument and acknowledged to me that
	me in his/her/their authorized
ganagity (i.e.g.) and that hy h	is/har/thair signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s) or the	ne entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the i	
person(s) acted, executed the i	instrument.
Witness my hand and official se	al.
4	m Didd
. 7	My Signature of Notary

JAMES D. KOHLS, Notary Public In and for the State of Chio My Commission Expires June 5, 2007

5

RECORDED: 09/23/2002